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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1747

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2023

STATUS OF ATAL TINKERING LABORATORIES (ATLS) IN GOA

1747  SHRI SADANAND SHET TANAWDE:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schools in Goa where Atal Tinkering Laboratories (ATLs) have been constructed and/or under construction;

(b) the number of ATLs Government proposes to construct by 2024 in Goa;

(c) whether Government is considering the establishment of ATLs in more Government schools in Goa; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF

THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Atal Innovation Mission (AIM) has established 20 Atal Tinkering Laboratories (ATLs) across the state of Goa to foster curiosity, creativity and imagination in young minds; and inculcate skills such as design mindset, computational thinking, adaptive learning, physical computing etc. The details of all such schools are placed at Annexure .


(b) , (c) & (d) AIM has completed its current mandate of setting up 10,000 ATLs across the country. Any further ATLs to be set up is not yet decided.


*****
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1747 FOR 18.12.2023 BY SHRI SADANAND SHET TANAWDE:

REGARDING STATUS OF ATAL TINKERING LABORATORIES (ATLS) IN GOA

List of schools having Atal Tinkering Labs (ATLs) in Goa

S.No.
ATL

CODE
NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT STATE ATL TYPE

1 4c3d137 DR. K. B.

HEDGEWAR

SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

2 4fd98584 FR AGNEL

MULTIPURPOSE

HIGH SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

3 9cfb2661 ST XAVIERS

HIGHER

SECONDARY

SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

4 249310337 P.M.G. THAKAR

ADARSH HIGH

SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

5 c3ca2126 ST JOSEPHS

EDUCATIONAL

INSTITUTE

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

6 52c09231 MES HIGHER

SECONDARY

SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

7 c6d711227 MUSHTIFUND HIGH

SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

8 a5cd9349 POPE JOHN XXI

HIGH SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

9 bba86315 ROSARY HIGH

SCHOOL, NAVELIM

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

10 32021500 L D SAMANT

MEMORIAL HIGH

SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT
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11 61951978 VIDYA VIKAS

ACADEMY

SOUTH

GOA

GOA PRIVATE

12 27452856 HARMAL

PANCHKROSHI

HIGHER

SECONDARY

SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

13 15018263 A J DE ALMEIDA

HIGH SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

14 254b7910 VIDYA MANDIR SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

15 55675348 V D AND S VWAGLE

HIGH SCHOOL

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

16 231510681 NAVY CHILDREN

SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA PRIVATE

17 67185609 KENDRIYA

VIDYALAYA

NUMBER ONE

VASCO

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT

18 18986538 SHRI NIRAKAR

EDUCATION

SOCIETYS S S

ANGLE HIGHER

SECONDARY

SCHOOL

SOUTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT


19 187717872

UNITY GROUP OF

SCHOOL NORTH

GOA

NORTH

GOA

GOA GOVERNMENT


20 29494900

LITERA PRIMARY

ZEE SCHOOL SOUTH

GOA

SOUTH

GOA

GOA PRIVATE


*****
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